Class

C-2

C-3

Sail #

30003 PURITAN
22535 NEPENTHE
42212 VALIANT
4457 SPINDRIFT
206 ROGUE
10769 SALTY

CGA 2 ARCTIC TERN

CGA 3 BLUE GOOSE

USA51785 INTREPID

13900 CAMBARA
31200 SETTLER
42242 HOOLIGAN
83449 FURY
USA95 GEM

42324 GLORY
USA77 LOOSE FISH

40252 SIRPRIZE

7 TEAM TONIC
43663 CALIENTE
41354 WOLVERINE
43564 GREMLIN

USA31346 LINDY

43753 SERAPHIM
73407 SNOW BIRD
40780 SONGLINES
73048 SAGACIOUS
51103 MELTEMI
42220 TICKER
40852 AUDACIOUS

USA256 SHEARWATER

334 SANIBEL

343 SHE'S THE BOSS
25359 QUANTUM LEAP

83143 VAMANOS

USA333 DRAGONFLY

225 ROXANNE
75 NAVICULAR

Yacht

Skipper
William Gunther
Robert W. Read
Robert Bunger
Bill Rich
Seville Simonds
Peter F. Mletschnig
USCGA
USCGA
Sean D. Saslo

John N. Vultee
Jim & Tom Rich
Peter Brinckerhoff
Ray Gincavage
USCGA

USCGA

John Niewenhous

Bill Healy
James Sanders
Joel Z. Green
David Nauber
Bruce Cathcart
Dave Dickerson
David Saurette
Paul von Maffei
Zeke Wolfskehl
Manfred G. Noack
Gene J. Festa

Milan Bartek/Bill Cannon

Robert S. Farnum

Hugh C. McLean
Gerry Keeler
John Sutherland
Pat Dillon

Paul Hughes
Skip Young
Wayne Morse
Doug Wisch

Off Soundings Club
2007 Fall Series Final Results

Type
Little Harbor 38
Pearson 39Y
Tartan 34C
Fishers Island 31
Newport 29 CTM
Pearson 39
Luders 44
Luders 44

Endeavour 51

ILC 40

Peterson 42 CTM
Evelyn 42

Baltic 48 DP
Farr 40 ODR
J/a4

J/120

Sirena 38
Beneteau 42s7
Tripp 36
Frers 33
Tripp 36
Peterson 38
J/35
Schock 35
Express 37
Express 34
X-372
Tripp 37
Frers 33

J/109
J/109
J/105
Quest 30
J/92
J/105
J/105
J/109

PHRF

127
133
190
120
127
132
145
145
76

58
31
48

28
48

94
76
73
108
72
91
72
72
72
98
100
85
108

73
67
82
97
105
81
81
67

PE

15
15
15
20
15

15
25
15

10
10

10

15

15
10

TCF
1.0017
1.0187
0.9288
1.0417
1.0435
1.0204
0.9600
0.9600
1.0791

1.2270
1.1673
1.2739
1.1905
1.2346
1.1811
1.1364

1.0453
1.0949
1.1009
1.0204
1.1029
1.0508
1.0870
1.1194
1.1194
1.0381
1.0638
1.0619
1.0204

1.0850
1.0969
1.0676
1.0850
1.0399
1.1173
1.1009
1.0969

Friday
Corrected Time
03:43:52
03:55:31
04:05:35
04:02:16
04:06:33
04:16:10
04:27:47
DNF
DNC

03:33:46
03:33:28
03:42:05
03:46:28
03:45:14
03:50:07
DNC

03:26:52
03:30:13
03:28:48
03:30:46
03:42:40
03:35:42
03:52:22
03:49:07
03:44:36
03:46:04
03:52:20
04:09:46
03:52:52

03:42:48
03:54:41
03:56:37
04:03:06
03:56:07
04:00:12
03:58:39
DNC

Fri.
Pos./*Gun

1*
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Saturday
Corrected Time
02:52:59
02:59:46
03:02:58
03:08:49
03:03:30
03:08:01
03:12:52
03:49:26
DNC

02:51:57
02:55:20
03:03:39
02:58:05
03:22:44
03:10:09
DNC

02:43:48
02:49:28
02:57:40
02:56:54
02:56:53
03:00:29
02:52:42
02:59:01
03:00:53
03:02:56
03:17:51
03:06:32
03:06:43

02:48:35
03:00:01
03:01:12
02:52:35
03:07:41
03:04:54
DNS
DNC

Sat.
Pos./*Gun
1 *
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Class
C-4

C-5

Sail # Yacht
44 CORONA
53353 LOONEY TUNES
63 JEANIE
52665 ONE UP
14514 EN CHARETTE
229 FALCON
40813 COLD DUCK
USA1016 BAD DOG

20201 BRER RABBIT III
13812 OSPREY
12708 FIREBALL

464 LEGACY III
12247 PHOENIX
14796 SPIRIT
52358 PEARL
40877 CRYSTAL SLIPPER
43799 SHAMROCK
42482 2ND CHANCE
31550 ARABESQUE
10796 JUL BOCKEN

30010 RUSTY NAIL
33692 SALUD
32092 SHOWTIME

USA37 JOLLY MON
14186 EUPHORIA

10999 CHECKERED DEMON

18 TIGGER TOO!
170 CALLI
41976 PARK PLACE
42619 MITIME

026 BLUE MOON
142 TRICERATOPS
153 RUT ROW
57 SKEDADDLE
69855 ALICE MAY ...

Skipper
Brad Washburn/Jay Fisher
Carl & Val Fast
Bob Cullen
Lincoln Schoenberger
Paul L. Jennings
Charles Stoddard
John Tracy
Bill Mortensen

D. C. Strang/W. A. Loweth
George Martin

Don & Robert Kern
John Read

Bruce H. Cox

Norman & David Peck
Robert M. Lee

Mike Cavanaugh
Michael O'Brien

Jon Bawabe

Robert Bruno

James Eklund

Jackie Fisher
Reinhard Sarges
Nate Atwater, Jr.

Geordie Loveday/Sara Porter
Douglas McDonald

Neal S. O'Connell

Stephen P. Rizzo

Kevin Horne

Richard Mentelos

Tim Evans

Jay Spalding

Jon Alvord

Jep Peacock
Andrew Houlding
Herbert Camp

Off Soundings Club
2007 Fall Series Final Results

Type
S29.1
Santana 30/30 GP
J/130
Wyliecat 30
Noe 27
J/30
J/30
J/24

C&C 33

C&C 351

C&C 3511

C&C 34
Pearson 36
Morgan 36T
Morris 36DS
C&C 38 III
Tartan 3500 SD
C&C 35 MKIIT
Chance CTM 31
C&C 35 MK 1

Pearson 31
Pearson 30
Beneteau 30E

C&C Redwing 30
Pearson 30

Holland CTM 1/2 Ton
Pearson 31

Ranger 26

O'Day 34

Ericson 32

F25C

Corsair F31R
Corsair F-31R
Corsair 28R
Corsair F-27

PHRF
132
120
135
147
142
135
135
171

149
116
126
144
139
127
123
115
127
118
141
136

176
172
166

195
174
162
178
196
151
157

-36
-55
15
67

PE

15

15

10

10

15
10

20

15

15
15
20
25

10

TCF
0.9804
1.0417
0.9756
0.9569
1.0033
0.9885
0.9756
0.9449

0.9788
1.0490
1.0169
0.9615
0.9693
1.0435
0.9950
1.0221
0.9885
1.0033
1.0050
0.9740

0.9146
0.9317
0.9646

0.9217
0.9646
0.9967
0.9119
0.9091
0.9509
0.9419

1.2552
1.3514
1.4118
1.2121
1.0969

Friday
Corrected Time
04:03:06
04:01:44
04:00:36
03:45:49
03:52:43
03:53:34
04:21:16
04:11:32

03:41:56
03:40:47
03:42:16
03:44:41
03:55:26
03:43:34
04:00:23
03:52:17
03:51:18
03:52:43
03:57:35
04:38:31

04:02:43
03:57:45
03:54:32

04:07:38
04:13:09
04:31:47
04:18:04
04:32:32
DNC
DNC

03:40:23
03:38:00
03:48:14
03:55:05
03:57:55

Fri.
Pos./*Gun
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Saturday
Corrected Time
02:56:11
02:56:58
03:16:01
DNF
DNF
DNF
03:22:12
DNF

02:57:10
03:03:03
03:00:27
02:58:46
02:57:30
03:03:50
02:57:52
03:04:57
03:11:30
03:10:34
03:08:09
03:10:47

02:58:04
02:59:33
03:06:55

02:59:44

03:15:13

03:07:20
DNF
DNF
DNC
DNC

03:45:34
DNF
DNF
DNC
DNF

Sat.

Pos./*Gun
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Class
NONS

NS-1

NS-2

Sail #

Yacht

14 GIMLET 11
31 GRAPPA
82 BEARCAT

301 MONTROSE
43980 SISU

55 SUNSHINE

462 PRO RE NATA

199 HALCYON
17 VITAMIN SEA

52382 SAGACIOUS
30610 ARROW
41263 TOUCAN

56 STAR
50195 MAST TRANSIT II
13143 VIB
43851 FREE SPIRIT
42422 PATRIOT

1780 ADVENTURE
14860 CURLEW

2222 TYNAJE
22839 HORNET
51181 SPLASHDANCE
2114 TATTLER

1916 BRYAN STATION
31262 SEAQUESTER
None EN CHARETTE
12555 SERENITY
41731 TRUE BLUE

464 DECISION

Skipper
Barbara Melanson
Fritz Reilly
Jack Lombard
Bevan Crighton
Lochlin G. Syme
Richard L. Raskin
Michel G. Fortin
Bob Cornell
Oliver Bodine, dJr.

Bob Geary

Bruce Lockwood
Martin Abrams
Joseph Standart
David Kelly

James F. Barrett, Jr.
Jim Francis

Tony Halsey

Paul Tabor

Mark Andrews

Peter Ross

Bob McLellan/Nick Laveiri
Harlan Fredericksen

W. Frank Bohlen

dJ. Douglas Craig

Michael E. Passero

Ron Noe

Cal Brouwer/Spence Kloter
Richard Lind

Erik Haakonsen

Off Soundings Club
2007 Fall Series Final Results

Type
Nonsuch 33
Nonsuch 36
Nonsuch 30C
Nonsuch 30U
Nonsuch 26C
Nonsuch 36
Nonsuch 30U
Nonsuch 30C
Nonsuch 36

Sabre 382
J/36

Express 35
Sabre 42CB
JI27

Tartan 41 DK
Beneteau 38s5
Baltic 39

Beneteau First 345
C&C 33

Ohlson 38

O'Day 34M
O'Day 34

Ohlson 38
Catalina 36 MkII
Ericson 33
Clearwater 35
C&C 35 MkI
Pearson 36-2
C&C 34

PHRF
171
156
189
189
231
156
189
195
162

144
102
136
134
142
117
125
117

151
174
165
154
178
168
173
150
172
156
163
174

PE

10
15
15
10

10
20

15

10
15
15

10
10
20
15

15

TCF
0.9217
0.9677
0.9302
0.9302
0.8633
0.9434
0.8969
0.8889
0.9346

0.9868
1.0909
0.9740
1.0169
0.9772
1.0327
1.0327
1.0471

0.9631
0.9404
0.9539
0.9967
0.9464
0.9375
0.9188
0.9524
0.9202
0.9434
0.9331
0.9524

Friday
Corrected Time
04:35:38
04:51:57
04:55:53
06:39:46
06:10:22
DNC
04:54:55
06:24:53
06:47:29

03:48:14
03:34:29
03:57:13
04:02:54
03:56:46
03:59:58
04:05:13
DNC

03:40:20
03:56:13
03:57:29
03:50:37
04:17:05
04:06:47
04:18:24
04:11:35
04:03:57
04:45:56
DNC
DNC

Fri.
Pos./*Gun
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Saturday
Corrected Time
01:52:41
01:51:27
01:48:56
01:42:46
01:53:07
01:44:27
DNC
DNF
01:53:13

02:55:56
03:04:50
03:30:23
03:05:09
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNC

03:04:49
03:01:00
03:07:44
03:13:16
03:08:54
03:09:53
03:09:36
03:10:23
DNC
DNF
03:40:49
DNC

Sat.
Pos./*Gun
5
4
3

Points

11
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13
15

© 00 W w

=
=

15
18

10
12
12
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14
18
21
22
26
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Class
NS-3

Sail # Yacht
3771 PIPER TOO
14569 MENTOR
1026 VARUNA
43740 OUR TERN
21588 MAGAN
51955 SWEET POTATO
30029 ILLUSION
575 KRISTINA
23563 MOON SHADOW
68 SILENT PASSAGE
43804 BUCCANEER
71 MAHAYA

Skipper
Robert Almeida, Jr.
Mark Kondracky
Peter Dinkel
Jack Washburn
Joseph James Buydos
Kenneth B. Wright
John Bourget
Roy N. Guile
Gary Doroski
Bill Coster
Richard Tiernan
Malcom McCullough

Off Soundings Club
2007 Fall Series Final Results

Type
Tartan 34
Pearson 26
S&S Gulf Stream 42
Tartan 31
Catalina 27
O'Day 302
C&C 30
Tartan 30
Pearson 32
Tartan 33
Pearson 303
Lippencott 30

PHRF
210
233
184
195
215
226
200
208
191
184
222
219

PE
10

15

15

TCF
0.8902
0.8415
0.9036
0.8996
0.8633
0.8499
0.9146
0.8721
0.8942
0.9375
0.8547
0.8584

Friday
Corrected Time
04:14:53
03:48:06
04:06:29
04:15:04
04:04:26
04:18:56
04:15:04
04:08:15
04:20:25
04:21:14
05:01:45
DNC

Fri.
Pos./*Gun
5
1 *
3
6.5
2
8
6.5
4
9
10
11
13

Saturday
Corrected Time
03:01:25
03:08:33
03:03:41
03:03:04
03:20:52
03:07:02
03:10:47
DNF
DNF
DNC
DNF
DNF

Sat.
Pos./*Gun

Points
6
6
6

8.5
9
12
12.5
16
21
23
23
25

40f 4

Place

© 00 3 D U W N

= o= e
S



	RACE3B

